PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6296525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ALTSCHUL	09/14/2020
BEEJAN SOHEILI	09/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATALYST MEDIUM FOUR, INC.	
Street Address:	500 EAST 4TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 122	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29750407
Application Number:	29750409
Application Number:	29750411
Application Number:	29750413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)992-9152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-992-9152

Email: LAW@SMARTISH.COM

CATALYST MEDIUM FOUR, INC. DBA CM4, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 500 EAST 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 122**

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW ALTSCHUL	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Altschul/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 053760 FRAME: 0775

506249780

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT - Matt - BG20, GZ20, VT20, Q20#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT - Beejan - BG20, GZ20, VT20, Q20#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053760 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I	Matthew Altschul	is owner of said
patent/application	On 29 <u>750407, 29750409, 29750411, 29750413</u> .	
Whereas,		
	Catalyst Medium Four, Inc	
500 E	ast 4th Street Suite 122 Austin, T	
hereafter referre	d to said assignee is desiro	us of acquiring the entire right and
interest in said p	atent/application_29750407,297	750409, 29750411, 29750413
-	oresents do sell, assign and and interest in aforesaid pa	transfer unto said assignee the tent.
Executed this	09/14/2020	
Sionature	/Matthew Altschul/	

PATENT REEL: 053760 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I	Beejan Soheili	is owner of said
patent/applicatio	1 29750407, 29750409, 29750411, 29750413。	
Whereas,		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Catalyst Medium Four, Inc	
500 Ea	st 4th Street Suite 122 Austin,	TX 78721
hereafter referred	l to said assignee is desiro	us of acquiring the entire right and
interest in said pa	tent/application _29750407,29	9750409, 29750411, 29750413 •
owner by these p	_	good and valuable consideration, I transfer unto said assignee the Itent.
Executed this	09/14/2020	······································
Signature	/Beejan Soheili/	

PATENT REEL: 053760 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 09/14/2020